Build Ideas 3.17
Leaguestart

Not full builds, these
foundations that builds

Full builds can be m
48 hours before le




Level

10

11

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

Requires
Level

24

27

39

42

45

58

62

Strength

58

71

77

83

96

102

plo

113

117

121

125

130

134

138

142

146

151

155

You and nearby allies gain 40% more
Armour

40

40

41

41

42

42

45

45

47

47

49

49

You and nearby allies gain 179 additional
Armour

179

214

254

300

351

417

492

271

670

745

827

916

1019

1122

1244

1377

1523

1683

1860

2051

#to
radius

10

11

13

14

16

17

18

19

Experience

118,383

175,816 D t .

etermil

—. Number:

498,508 [ =

682,057 L - U

le. USe

1727879

1,138,877

1,368,233 Determination is so po

- Path of Exile that every |

This is partly due to

1,956,648 partly due to Molten Sh

e If your build doesn’t hav

2017327 it, pick a random a
Repeat until you can res

P78 fit in Determination. Your |

15,206,031

Aura clusters (tree and ¢
26185582 provide more survivability

62.755,923 Grace and Defiance Ban

211,877,683




Build Around Uniques
Note

There’'s an amazing online resource listing community estimates of rarity tier:
unique items. (Thanks /u/PoorFishWife)

Tier 5: Achievable in trade by level 50
Tier 4: Twice as rare. Achievable in trade before your 15" map

Tier 3: 4 times rarer. Achievable in trade day 1 for powergamers, day 5 for ca
Requires focused farming in SSF e.g. grinding Heist unique chests.

Tier 2: 4 times rarer. Think Shavronne’s Wrappings and Brass Dome.

Tier 1: 3 times rarer. Badge of the Brotherhood, Asenath gloves. This might be
casual player’'s whole of league goal to acquire.

Plan accordingly! Know your limits.




Native Trap
Skill
Saboteur

Lightning Trap with Lightning Spire help
Explosive Trap with Flamethrower Tr
(Maybe, nerfs dependent) Seismic/Exsan

Crits happen. When they do, the Sabotel
left, leaving just a pile of ruined co

Extremely defensive playstyle alo
Determination, Defiance Banner and Spel




Occultist
Poisonous
Concoction

This build did REALLY well earl
carried a lot of players to their f
of the major ends

Not needing a weapon he

Chaos resist is surprisin




Jungroan’s
Nightblade
Poison Helix

Streamer Jungroan took down ¢
softcore league firsts in 3.16 (kil
on a 5 link) and has been advoca
due to Spectral Helix’s raw ¢
strong performance in dumpster ti

Nightblade Support’s interaction
has X% increased effect on you”
was unexpectedly not r




Champion
Of The Bow

Champion’s “Inspirational” gral
effect and FREE Defiance Banner,
Determination and Grace aut

Fortitude adds even more dural
permant

You can then choose Master o
Impale bow, or Conqueror or

Don’t sleep on physical bow Impale
were buffed lots. Toxic Rain survive




Skeleton
Mages

This was really good in 3.16 at killing bosse

However fair warning: it is ABSOLUTEI
sourcing the unique jewel Dead Recke
believed to |

If correct this makes it the same rarity as (
and 4 times rarer than Tabula Rasa, with nc
fa

Expect this jewel to be 100c day 1 or 2, !
after - and have a plan (maybe Melee Skelg




Occultist
Bane

| played this in Endless Delve. It’
but does have low dama

It can'get a lot of power o
unique “Skin Of The Lords”
alongside relatively easi

Probably one of the best choices
hit level 100 but to still need |




Deadeye
Rupture

Deadeye’s little used
empowers an unusual crit

75% more bleed damac
duration is not, but it

Plus it's a Deadeye. Dat
overload. Projectiles and cha




