Build Ideas 3.17 Leaguestart

Not full builds, these foundations that builds

Full builds can be m 48 hours before le

Determin Numbers Lie. Use

Determination is so por Path of Exile that every I This is partly due to partly due to Molten Sh

If your build doesn't hav it, pick a random a Repeat until you can res fit in Determination. Your b

Aura clusters (tree and o provide more survivability

Grace and Defiance Ban

Level	Requires Level	Strength	You and nearby allies gain 40% more Armour	You and nearby allies gain 179 additional Armour	# to radius	Experience
1	24	58	40	179	0	118,383
2	27	64	40	214	1	175,816
3	30	71	41	254	2	254,061
4	33	77	41	300	3	359,090
5	36	83	42	351	4	498,508
6	39	90	42	417	5	682,057
7	42	96	43	492	6	921,777
8	45	102	43	571	7	1,727,879
9	48	109	44	670	8	1,138,877
10	50	113	44	745	9	1,368,233
11	52	117	45	827	10	1,638,338
12	54	121	45	916	11	1,956,648
13	56	125	46	1019	12	3,655,184
14	58	130	46	1122	13	3,017,327
15	60	134	47	1246	14	7,793,914
16	62	138	47	1377	15	15,206,031
17	64	142	48	1523	16	26,185,582
18	66	146	48	1683	17	62,755,923
19	68	151	49	1860	18	211,877,683
20	70	155	49	2051	19	

Build Around Uniques Note

There's an amazing online resource listing community estimates of rarity tiers unique items. (Thanks /u/PoorFishWife)

Tier 5: Achievable in trade by level 50

Tier 4: Twice as rare. Achievable in trade before your 15th map

Tier 3: 4 times rarer. Achievable in trade day 1 for powergamers, day 5 for cas Requires focused farming in SSF e.g. grinding Heist unique chests.

Tier 2: 4 times rarer. Think Shavronne's Wrappings and Brass Dome.

Tier 1: 3 times rarer. Badge of the Brotherhood, Asenath gloves. This might be casual player's whole of league goal to acquire.

Plan accordingly! Know your limits.

Native Trap Skill Saboteur

Lightning Trap with Lightning Spire help Explosive Trap with Flamethrower Tr (Maybe, nerfs dependent) Seismic/Exsan Crits happen. When they do, the Saboter left, leaving just a pile of ruined co

Extremely defensive playstyle alo Determination, Defiance Banner and Spell

to make a lasting impression.

Occultist Poisonous Concoction

Throw off the chains of fear and embrace that which was forbidden.

This build did REALLY well early carried a lot of players to their f of the major ende

Not needing a weapon he

Chaos resist is surprisin

Jungroan's Nightblade Poison Helix

Streamer Jungroan took down s softcore league firsts in 3.16 (kill on a 5 link) and has been advocat due to Spectral Helix's raw p strong performance in dumpster ti

Nightblade Support's interaction has X% increased effect on you" was unexpectedly not r

Champion Of The Bow

Champion's "Inspirational" gra effect and FREE Defiance Banner, **Determination and Grace au**

Fortitude adds even more dura perman

You can then choose Master o Impale bow, or Conqueror or

Don't sleep on physical bow Impale were buffed lots. Toxic Rain survive

DEAD RECKONING

COBALT JEWEL

Skeleton Mages

JEWELS LIMITED TO: **1** RADIUS: **MEDIUM (1200)**

REQUIRES LEVEL 20

This was really good in 3.16 at killing bosse

h at least 40 Intelligence in Radius, Summon Skeletons can Summon up

However fair warning: it is ABSOLUTE MACE FROM THE COAST RODE UP ON sourcing the unique jewel Dead Recko believed to l

If correct this makes it the same rarity as C and 4 times rarer than Tabula Rasa, with no

fa

Expect this jewel to be 100c day 1 or 2, 2 after – and have a plan (maybe Melee Skele

Occultist Bane

I played this in Endless Delve. It's but does have low dama

It can get a lot of power of unique "Skin Of The Lords" alongside relatively easi

Probably one of the best choices hit level 100 but to still need

Deadeye's little used empowers an unusual crit

Deadeye Rupture

75% more bleed damaged duration is not, but it

Plus it's a Deadeye. Dar overload. Projectiles and cha

Rupturing

Critical Strikes which inflict Bleeding also inflict Rupture

(Ruptured targets take 25% more Damage from Bleeding, and Blee expires 25% more quickly, for 3 seconds. Up to 3 Ruptures can affe with a single well-placed arrow.